FMSeries　RoHS2
Compliant
The FM series coils are made of nano-crystal.
◆MAJOR USES
●Signal power line noise control
●DC power line noise control
●AC power line noise control
●Filter line

100kHz
(Rating) D1
mm
D2
mm
W
mm
mH mH
LDFM001802MS-V0E
(FM01393MSPBF) 1 28.0 8.0 200 0.35×1P 15.0 16.0 11.9
LDFM002302MS-V0E
(FM02173MSPBF) 2 11.6 3.0 85 0.45×1P 15.0 16.0 11.9
LDFM003152MS-V0E
(FM03872MSPBF) 3 5.6 1.5 45 0.55×1P 15.0 16.0 11.9
LDFM003552M5-V0E
(FM03552M5PBF) 3 22.0 5.5 56 0.7  ×1P 28.0 29.0 15.0
LDFM003153M6-V0E
(FM03153M6PBF) 3 60.0 15.0 82 0.7  ×1P 29.0 30.5 20.5
LDFM005132M5-V0E
(FM05132M5PBF) 5 5.4 1.3 16 1.0  ×1P 29.0 30.0 15.0
LDFM005332M6-V0E
(FM05332M6PBF) 5 13.0 3.3 21 1.0  ×1P 29.0 30.5 20.0
LDFM005302MT-V0E
(FM05302MTPBF) 5 13.0 3.0 17 1.1  ×1P 34.0 36.0 20.0
LDFM005502MT-V0E
(FM05502MTPBF) 5 23.0 5.0 23 1.1  ×1P 34.5 36.5 20.5
LDFM005103MR-V0E
(FM05103MRPBF) 5 39.0 10.0 33 1.1  ×1P 39.0 41.0 25.5
LDFM008451M5-V0E
(FM08451M5PBF) 8 1.8 0.45 6.5 1.3  ×1P 29.5 31.0 15.0
LDFM008102M6-V0E
(FM08102M6PBF) 8 4.2 1.0 9 1.3  ×1P 29.5 31.5 20.5
LDFM010102MT-V0E
(FM10102MTPBF) 10 5.8 1.0 8 1.5  ×1P 34.0 38.0 22.0
LDFM010302MT-V0E
(FM10302MTPBF) 10 13.0 3.0 11 1.4  ×1P 36.0 38.0 22.0
LDFM010502MR-V0E
(FM10502MRPBF) 10 24.0 5.0 15 1.5  ×1P 40.0 43.0 27.0
LDFM010103MJ-V0E
(FM10103MJPBF) 10 46.5 10.0 20 1.5  ×1P 46.5 47.5 27.5
LDFM015102MT-V0E
(FM15102MTPBF) 15 3.7 1.0 6 1.6  ×1P 34.5 38.0 20.5
LDFM015302MR-V0E
(FM15302MRPBF) 15 15.0 3.0 10 1.8  ×1P 40.0 42.5 29.0
LDFM015502MJ-V0E
(FM15502MJPBF) 15 24.8 5.0 11 1.8  ×1P 47.0 49.0 28.0
LDFM020102MR-V0E
(FM20102MRPBF) 20 4.2 1.0 5 1.5  ×2P 42.5 43.0 28.0
LDFM020302MJ-V0E
(FM20302MJPBF) 20 13.5 3.0 7 1.5  ×2P 46.5 48.0 30.0
LDFM025252MJ-V0E
(FM25252MJPBF) 25 11.6 2.5 5 1.6  ×2P 47.0 49.0 31.0
LDFM030102MR-V0E
(FM30102MRPBF) 30 4.2 1.0 5 1.7  ×2P 39.5 44.0 29.5
LDFM030202MJ-V0E
(FM30202MJPBF) 30 9.9 2.0 6 1.7  ×2P 47.0 48.5 31.0

(max)
Winding
mmφ×lines
Outside Dimensions
10kHz 100kHz
D1
mm
D2
mm
W
mm DimensionsTypical
mH
Rating
mH
LDFM010402MBUB0E
(FM10402MBUBPBF) 10 16.0 4.0 12 1.5×1P 42.0 42.0 32.0 Fig1
LDFM015132MBUB0E
(FM15132MBUBPBF) 15 5.1 1.3 6 1.9×1P 42.0 42.0 32.5 Fig1
LDFM020342MJUV0E
(FM20342MJUPBF) 20 13.5 3.4 8 1.4×2P 49.0 49.0 31.0 Fig2
LDFM025252MJUV0E
(FM25252MJUPBF) 25 9.9 2.5 6 1.6×2P 50.0 50.0 32.0 Fig2
LDFM010402MBPB0E, LDFM015132MBPB0E listed in the above table are coils of lying type with pedestal.
For LDFM020342MJPV0E, LDFM025252MJPV0E, lying type is also available. "V" changes into "H" in last the third digit of the name of items.
*The bottom of the core or coil (   ) is defined
Maximum outer diameter :

(max)
Winding
mmφ×lines
Outside Dimensions
10kHz 100kHz
D1
mm
D2
mm
W
mmTypical
mH
Rating
mH
LDFM015802MGQH0E
(FM15802MGQPBF) 15 30.0 8.0 15 2.0×1P 65.0 65.0 35.0
LDFM020402MGQH0E
(FM20402MGQPBF) 20 16.0 4.0 6 2.3×1P 65.0 65.0 35.0
LDFM025282MGQH0E
(FM25282MGQPBF) 25 10.0 2.8 5 1.8×2P 65.0 65.0 35.0
LDFM030172MGQH0E
(FM30172MGQPBF) 30 7.0 1.7 4 2.0×2P 65.0 65.0 35.0
*The bottom of the core or coil (   ) is defined
D2